

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).6900/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 30/11/2004 in WP No. 933/2004 of The
HIGH COURT OF U.P AT LUCKNOW)

RAJESHWARI PRASAD & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SHIV MURATI PANDEY & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to place addl. documents on record and exemption
from filing O.T. and c/delay in filing counter affidavit and with prayer for interim
relief and office report)

Date: 14/09/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Sandhya Goswami,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. K.S. Rana,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDERAs prayed, four weeks' time is granted for filing rejoinder-
affidavit.(Pardeep Kumar)
Court Master(Veera Verma)
Court Master