

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).6900/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 30/11/2004 in WP No. 933/2004  
of the HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD, BENCH AT LUCKNOW)

RAJESHWARI PRASAD & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SHIV MURATI PANDEY & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T.,c/delay in filing counter  
affidavit,permission to place addl. documents on record and prayer for interim  
relief and office report )

Date: 05/01/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.M. PANCHAL

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Sandhya Goswami, Adv.  
Mr. Jabar Singh, Adv.  
Mr. M.P.S. Tomar, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Anil Kumar Sharma, Adv.  
Mr. K.S. Rana, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Learned counsel for the petitioner to furnish a copy of the  
petition to learned counsel for the respondent.

As the pleadings are complete, list for final disposal.

( Ravi P. Verma )  
Court Master

( Anand Singh )  
Court Master